
1 | P a g e  

 

  

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

Phone No. 0771-2572930, e-mail: ee.civil@aiimsraipur.edu.in 

NIQ No: 49/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20                Date:  15-02-2020 
 

NOTICE INVITING E- QUOTATION 

 
The Executive Engineer (Civil), AIIMS, Raipur on behalf of Director, AIIMS, Raipur invites online 

Percentage Rate bids in single bid system (Technical cum Eligibility & Financial ) from eligible and 

experienced  contractors of appropriate list of CPWD , M.E.S., BSNL, Railway, Chhattisgarh State P.W.D. 

(B&R) or any registered firms for the following work(s):- 

 

 

 
 

  Terms & Conditions: 
1. The percentage rates are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, 

transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).  
2. Percentage rates to be filled which is attached in e-procurement site, please refer the items 

from page no. 03. 
3. Specifications to be followed for execution of work as per CPWD Specifications and 

direction of the Engineer-In Charge. 
4. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per 

specification. 
5. Labour Law to be obeyed by the Agency. 
6. List of Mandatory Documents to be filled in by the bidders in various forms to be scanned and 

uploaded within the period of bid submission 1. Enlistment Order for the Contractor 2. GST 

registration certificate of C.G. 

7. Time allowed for supply of the materials is 05 days. It will be reckoned from the day 
award of the work. 

8. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material 
subject to maximum up to 10% and up to justified time period. 

(a) Name of Work “Supply of pots and plants at registration and hospital complex area in 

AIIMS Raipur Campus under KAYAKALP Scheme.” 
 

(b) NIQ No. 49/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20 

(c) Contract Period 05 days 

(d) Estimated Cost Rs.2,48,059.00  

 (h)  e-quotation documents 
may be seen on 

AIIMS web site www.aiimsraipur.edu.in and  
CPPP site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 (j) Last Date &Time of 
Submission 

By 21-02-2020 UP TO 11:00 Hours through online. 

(k) Date & Time for opening 
ofTechnical & financial Bid 

On 22-02-2020 at 11:30 Hours. 

mailto:LD@0.5%25
http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


2 | P a g e  

 

9. Bidders are suggested to visit the site with Junior Engineer(C), Er. Amarnath Chandra 
before participating in the quotation. 

10. The work will be done in a running hospital, hence the work to be done as per the rules 
and instructions of Engineer-In-Charge. All the conditions of work at site are applicable to 
the successful bidder. 

11. Method of application: 
a)  If the bidder is an individual, the application shall be signed by him above his full type  

written name and current address. 

b)  If the bidder is a proprietary firm, the application shall be signed by the proprietor above his 

full type written name and the full name of his firm with its current address. 

c)  If the bidder is a firm in partnership, the application shall be signed by all the partners of the 

firm above their full type written names and current addresses, or, alternatively, by a partner 

holding power of attorney for the firm. In the later case a certified copy of the power of 

attorney should accompany the application. In both cases a certified copy of the partnership 

deed and current address of all the partners of the firm should accompany the application. 

d)  If the bidder is a limited company or a corporation, the application shall be signed by a duly 

authorized person holding power of attorney for signing the application accompanied by a 

copy of the power of attorney. The bidder should also furnish a copy of the Memorandum of 

Articles of Association duly attested by a Public Notary. 

 
 

 
Executive Engineer (C) 

AIIMS Raipur (C.G.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



3 | P a g e  

 

I.No. Particulars
Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1

Supply of Cement Concrete pots of specified size& 

shape , including required color of painting and 

stacking in required rows & height, all complete as 

per direction of Engineer -in-charge. 

1.1   Pot Dia 400-450mm 100.00 Each 383.50 38350.00

1.2  Pot Dia 450-500mm 70.00 Each 472.00 33040.00

2

Supply of Plastic  decorative type  pots of specified 

size, shape &  required color and stacking in required 

rows & height, all complete as per direction of 

Engineer-in-charge. 

2.1  Pot Dia 300-350mm 200.00 Each 330.40 66080.00

3

Supply of Plastic pot plate of specified size, shape &  

required color and stacking in required rows & 

height, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-

charge. 

3.1  Pot Dia 300-350mm 200.00 Each 59.00 11800.00

4

 Filling of the following size empty pots with mixture 

of good earth & manure and placing them on 

approprite place i/c cost of of earth, manure as per 

direction of Engineer -incharge. 

4.1  Pot Dia 250-400mm 200.00 Each 41.30 8260.00

4.2  Pot Dia 400-500mm 170.00 Each 53.10 9027.00

5

 Providing and displaying of Aglaonema Ice ht.25 cm 

having 10 to 12 fresh, healthy and attractive colorful 

leaves, well developed in 25 cm size Earthen 

pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-

charge.

100.00 Each 184.50 18450.00

6

Providing and Displaying of Araucaria cookie having 

ht. 90 cm to 120 cm, straight, well developed, fresh 

and healthy with lush green leaves from bottom to 

top in 25 cm size of earthen pot/plastic pot 50.00 Each 256.25 12812.50

7

 Providing and displaying of Areca Palm having ht. 

1.20 m to 1.50 m with 5 to 6 suckers, well developed, 

fresh and healthy with lush green foliage in 25 cm 

size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of 

the officer-in-charge.

50.00 Each 169.15 8457.50

8
 Providing and displaying of Chamaedorea elegans 

palm having ht. 60 cm to 75 cm, well developed with 

fresh and healthy leaves in 25 cm size of Earthen 

pot/Plastic pot. & as per direction of the officer-in-

charge.

50.00 Each 107.65 5382.50

9

Providing and displaying of Croton Baby Golden 

(three in one), having ht. 30cm, multi branches, well 

developed with fresh and healthy foliage in 25 cm 

size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot. as per direction of the 

officer-in-charge.

50.00 Each 85.10 4255.00

10

 Providing and displaying of Dracaena mahatma 

having ht. 30 cm to 45 cm, well developed, fresh and 

healthy foliage in 20 cm size of Earthen pot/ Plastic 

pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge. 50.00 Each 45.10 2255.00

11

 Providing and displaying of Raphes palm having ht. 

45 cm to 60 cm with 5 to 7 suckers, well developed, 

full of fresh and healthy leaves in 25 cm size of 

Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the 

officer-in-charge.

50.00 Each 184.50 9225.00

12

 Providing and Displaying Poinsettia dwarf multi 

head, having upto 30 cm ht., with 3 to 4 branches 

with fully different colored top with fresh & healthy 

foliage well developed in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic 

Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.
80.00 Each 258.30 20664.00

Total 248058.50

Say 248059.00

Schedule of Quantity 
Name of work -  Supply of pots and plants  at registration and hospital complex area in AIIMS Raipur Campus Under 

KAYAKALP Scheme . .

 


		2020-02-15T15:14:42+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	MANOJ RASTOGI




